TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

222-1173

	FILING COVER	SHEET
į	ACCT. #FCA-14	

Examiner's Initials

CONTACT:	CINDY HICKS	20003002 -10/01/990 ****125.00	502 5)1049002 ****125.00
DATE:	10-1-99	_,	****120.00
REF. #:	0/63.8466	بر ن	S DV
CORP. NAME:	UJP Trucking	, L.L.C	SECRET F
		-	FILED ARY OF F CORP
() ARTICLES OF INCORPORA () ANNUAL REPORT	• •	() ARTICLES OF DISSOL	STAT
() FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME	
() REINSTATEMENT	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP () MERGER	LIMITED LIABILITY () WITHDRAWAL	
() CERTIFICATE OF CANCELL () OTHER:		() UCC-3	
	D WITH CHECK# <u>5994</u> R ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITI	FOR \$ /25 JORIDA ED:	
	COST LI	MIT: \$	
PLEASE RETURN:) CERTIFIED COPY (CERTIFICATE OF STATUS) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING) PLAIN STAMPI	ЕВ СОРҮ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF UJP TRUCKING, L.L.C.

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is UJP TRUCKING, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Duration</u>. The Company shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, unless these Articles of Organization or the operating agreement of the Company provide otherwise.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.
- 4. <u>Place of Business</u>. The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 10250 Woodberry Road, Tampa, Florida 33619.
- 5. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is N. Duwayne Crofton. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 914 Terra Mar Drive, Tampa, Florida 33613.
- 6. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the unanimous consent of all members of the Company at the time admission is sought.
- 7. <u>Termination of Membership</u>. Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the Company shall be dissolved unless all remaining members agree in writing to continue the business of the Company.
- 8. <u>Management of the Company</u>. The management of the Company is reserved to the members. The Company shall initially be managed by its sole member, Crofton Family Limited Partnership, which is located at 10250 Woodberry Road, Tampa, Florida 33619.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization on the 15t day of October. 1999.

SOLE MEMBER:

OFTON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Diwayne Grofton, as General Partner

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the within-named Company, at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

(;

N. Duwayne Groft

Dated: October / ,1999

10408-003-669942